VIU34

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
·				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
Office Use Only				



06/12/19--01604--001 +*25.00



T GLASS JUN 1 2 2019

JEY WAY

June 11, 2019

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, Florida 32301

. .

HAND DELIVERY

Re: Metal Fabrication and Sales of Tallahassee, L.L.C. Filing of Amended and Restated Articles of Organization

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed with this letter please find the above referenced Amended and Restated Articles of Organization of Metal Fabrication and Sales of Tallahassee, L.L.C. and our check number 1508 in the amount of \$25.00, which represents the filing fee for the above stated Amended and Restated Articles of Organization.

Sincerely,

NDF 6102 $\overline{\sim}$ Ā œ ភ្ន

Patty Pizzuto, Paralegal

Enclosures

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

METAL FABRICATION AND SALES OF TALLAHASSEE, L.L.C.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 605.0202, Florida Statutes, METAL FABRICATION AND SALES OF TALLAHASSEE, L.L.C., a Florida limited liability company, whose Articles of Organization were filed October 20, 2005 and assigned Florida document number L05000103428 (hereinafter "METAL FABRICATION"), hereby desires that these Amended and Restated Articles of Organization fully supersede and replace the original Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE I – Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is METAL FABRICATION AND SALES OF TALLA HASSEE, L.L.C.

ARTICLE II – Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address: 3600-D Weems Road Tallahassee, FL 32317 Mailing Address: 3600-D Weems Road Tallahassee, FL 32317

ARTICLE III – Registered Agent, Registered Office & Registered Agent's Signature: The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

> Matthew L. Turner 3600-D Weems Road Tallahassee, FL 32317

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above state \mathfrak{P} limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature

ł

ARTICLE IV – The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:	
MGRM	Stephanie P. Turner 2449 Potts Road Tallahassee, FL 32308	
MGRM	Matthew L. Turner 2449 Potts Road Tallahassee, FL 32308	

ARTICLE V – The effective date of these Amended and Restated Articles of Organization shall be the date of filing of these Amended and Restated Articles of Organization.

ADOPTION

These Amended and Restated Articles of Organization were adopted by the members and the number of votes cast were sufficient for approval.

Dated: June 4th, 2019

METAL FABRICATION AND SAEES OF TALLAHASSEE, L.L.C., a Florida limited liability company By: Matthew L. Tuner, Managing Member	2019 JUH 12 AM 8: 54	APPROVEU AND FILED
Matthew L. Tuner, Managing Member		